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Abu-El Hawa, Naim
8226 2nd Ave.
Vienna, VA 22182
Cell: 202 848 8932
Email: nmabuelhawa@gmail.com 

Blumberg, Sarah
2677 Avenir Place Apt 3205
Vienna, VA 22180
Cell: 202 427 4814
Email: sarahblumb@gmail.com

Droppers, Patty
5901 3rd Street South
Arlington, VA 22204
Home: 571 527 0707
Cell: 703 981 3363
Email: pattyandseton@thedroppers.com




Droppers, Seton
5901 3rd Street South
Arlington, VA 22204
Home: 571 527 0707
Cell: 703 587 0970 
Email: pattyandseton@thedroppers.com

Everdale, Debbie
5219 North 11th Street
Arlington, VA 22205
Home: 703 528 7881
Email: Deverdale@gmail.com

Ford, Mitchell
2500 Clarendon Blvd No 325
Arlington, VA 22201
Phone: 202 257 7986
Email Home: mford4650@gmail.com
Email Work: mford4650@gmail.com

Fry, Dan
2119 21st Road North
Arlington, VA 22207
Home Phone: 410 241 7006
Email: dbfrye0468@gmail.com


Gibson, A. L. 
5550 Columbia Pike, Apt. 851
Arlington, VA 22204
Home: 703 379 7888
Cell: 703 447 4500
Email: mike1patty@verizon.net

Gibson, Nell
5550 Columbia Pike Apt. 851
Arlington, VA 22204
Home: 703 379 7888
Cell: 703 992 5855
Email: mike1patty@verizon.net

Goraya, Deepa
616 E Street NW Apt 1014
Washington, DC 20004
Cell: 909 964 3699
Email: deepa.goraya@gmail.com

Grassman, Christine
1601 Clarendon Blvd Apt 702
Arlington, VA 22201
Cell: 917 657 6879
Email: cfgrassman@icloud.com  


Halverson, John
810 22nd Street South
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703 379 1141
Cell: 703 867 6400
Email: jwh100@outlook.com

Halverson, Sandy
810 22nd Street South
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703 379 1141
Cell: 703 400 6890
Email: sjh300@outlook.com

Hobson, Joe
1111 Army Navy Drive, Apt. 419
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703 553 8484
Cell: 202 669 5557
Email: joehobson@comcast.net

Jeffords, Nikki
1201 South Eads Street Apt 1801
Arlington, VA 22202
Cell: 767 675 5211
Email: thejeffordsfour@msn.com 

Jernberg, Karin
11 Auburn Ct Apt D
Alexandria, VA 22305
Cell: 703 953 5369
Email: krjernberg@hotmail.com 

Knoettner, Carl
2311 Pimmit Drive, Apt. 1413
Falls Church, VA 22043
Home: 703 876 0466
Cell: 703 225 9996
Email: carl_knoettner@verizon.net

Manners, Derek
3409 Wilson Blvd Apt 401
Arlington, VA 22201
Cell: 903 271 6494
Email: derekmanners@gmail.com

Matney, Angela
1200 N Garfield St Apt 813
Arlington, VA 22201
Cell: 804 301 9721
Email: Angie.matney@gmail.com



McMahon, Sean
2677 Avenir Place Apt 3205
Vienna, VA 22180
Cell: 520 247 2197
Email: Sean.mcmahon.dc@gmail.com

Orozco, Joe
801 15th Street South Apt 101
Arlington, VA 22202
Cell: 202 670 7065
[bookmark: _GoBack]Email: jsorozco@gmail.com 

Patnaude, Sarah
13905 Turtle Hill Rd
Midlothian, VA 23112
Cell: 804 591 6153

Petrillo, Nick
6214 Springstone Place
Clifton, VA 20124
Cell: 703 346 9981
Email: Nicomrpetrillo@gmail.com 





Rineberg, Joanne
1016 S. Wayne Street
Arlington, VA 22204
Home Phone: 703 892 2527
Email: jrineberg@yahoo.com 

Ruhf, Louise
1110 West Maryland Ave
Lot 10
Phoenix, AZ 85013
Home: 602 319 2382
Email: louiseruhf@gmail.com 

Sahilau, Kassasun
7123 Lakecove Dr
Alexandria, VA 22315
Cell: 703 798 1556
Email: Kassasunyibeltal@yahoo.com

Schlank, Alan
1881 N. Nash Street, Apt. 702
Arlington, VA 22209
Home: 703 312 6373
Work: 202 461 5200
Cell: 703 340 5350 
Email: aschlank@verizon.net 

Schlank, Billie Ruth
1881 North Nash Street Apt. 702
Arlington, VA 22209
Home: 703 312 6373
Cell: 703 340 5351
Work #1: 202 488 1212 
Work #2: 202 737 9415
Email: aschlank@verizon.net

Silverman, Arielle
5902 Mount Eagle Dr Suite 202
Alexandria, VA 22303
Phone: 602 502 2255
Email: arielle71@gmail.com

Soforenko, Sharon
1511 N. Jackson Street
Arlington, VA 22201
Home: 703 522 8182
Email: Sharon.soforenko@verizon.net







Soforenko, Tracy
1511 N. Jackson Street
Arlington, VA 22201
Home: 703 522 8182
Work: 202 326 4100, ext. 3943
Cell: 202 285 4595 
Email: tracy.soforenko@gmail.com

Valdez, Evelyn
5701 Dunster Court Apt. A
Alexandria, VA 22311
Cell: 908 803 4891
Email: Evelyn.Valdez@va.gov

Walsh, Anna
2116 2nd Street South Apt 8
Arlington, VA 22204
Cell: 334 740 3372
Email: annarwalsh95@gmail.com 

Webster, Kathryn
505 18th St South
Arlington, VA 22202
Cell: 203 273 8463
Email: nabs.president@gmail.com


White: Matthew
1250 9th St NW Apt 412
Washington, DC 20001
Email: mbwhite@gmail.com

Wilson, Harold
401 Holland Lane Apt 108
Alexandria, VA 22314
Cell: 410 404 5255
Email: haroldwilson02@gmail.com

Wilson, Joanne
401 Holland Lane Apt 108
Alexandria, VA 22314
Cell: 410 206 7024
Email: wilsonjm05@gmail.com

Yeager, Nancy
3800 Fairfax Drive, Apt. 1605
Arlington, VA 22203
Home: 703 812 0953
Cell: 703 283 2524
Email 1: Nancyyeager542@comcast.net
Email 2: Brlteacher13@gmail.com


2015-2016 PCNFB Officers and Board Members:
John Halverson, President
Kathryn Webster, First Vice President
Deepa Goraya, Second Vice President
Christine Grassman, Recording Secretary
Angela Matney, Corresponding Secretary
Sean McMahon, Treasurer 
Nick Petrillo, Member, Board of Directors
Sarah Blumberg, Member, Board of Directors
Naim Abu-El Hawa, Member, Board of Directors

Formatting Instructions
Format: Font Arial size 16 Bold
Line 1: Last name, first name
Line 2: Street address and Apt. apt number if applicable
Line 3: City, state (state abbreviation in caps) zip 
Line 4: Phone type (Cell:/Home:/Work:) followed by number
             Each phone type should be on a separate line
	     The phone number should be in format xxx xxx xxxx
	     Note that there is a space between each part of the 
	     phone number, not a hyphen	
Line 5: Email: followed by actual email address or none
Do not put part of an entry on one page and the rest of the next page; if the entry won’t fit on a page, then put blanks (carriage return) before the entry until the entry is completely on the next page.
Separate entries on the same page by a blank line.
Put a blank line between the last entry on one page and the first entry on the next page.
Maximize the number of entries on a page: If you delete an entry, put the next entry on the page if it will fit, and go through the rest of the document to minimize the number of pages in the document.
Sometimes there is inconsistent spacing between entry lines.
Check the paragraph setting under the Home tab. Spacing should be 5 pt before and after, and line spacing should be set to Single.

